FORM (TO-1595 (REV 6-93) MM = 9/ 11-02-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	. 2749-2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	915 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen W. Davies	Name: NetSolve, Inc.
,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 12331 Riata Trace PKwy.
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Austin Taxas
Other	city Austin state Texas ZIP 78727
Execution Date: 6-16-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the e	∠ Co execution date of the application is: C ⊆
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/032,408	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	_
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🛮
Name: R. Darry   Burke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: MC Kool SMI+N	_
	☑ Enclosed
street Address: 300 Crescent Ct., Suite 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
city Dallas State Texas ZIP 75201	8. Deposit account number:  50-0613
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  VOSPEC	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.  8 6-19-98	
R. Darry Burke 35,464  Name of Person Signifug and Reg. No.  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
5600	

Form 116110/GW04

## **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below-named inventor of the patent application entitled

Alarm Server Systems, Apparatus and Processes

Attorneys' Docket No. 2749-002000 (S.N. 09/032,408)

I hereby sell, assign and transfer to NETSOLVE, INC., 12331 Riata Trace Parkway, Austin, Texas 78727, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms of which the same may be granted, and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based upon such application in the United States;

and I also hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

and I further hereby covenant that I will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents, relating to said application, to any invention disclosed therein, or to any of said Letters Patent or legal equivalents thereof in the United States or in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to me, and that I will testify and give evidence as to the same in any litigation or interference which may arise, and that I will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be required, necessary or desirable for the purpose of applying for, obtaining, maintaining, issuing or enforcing said application and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States or in any foreign country;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below.

Inventor's Name: Stephen W. Davies Signature: Higher two Bom's

Residence Address: 9226 Jollyville Road, #272

Austin, TX 78759

Today's Date: 16 Jun 1998

PATENT REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 06/22/1998